505757520 11/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
PAUL C. NIGLAS		11/05/2019	
BRIAN J. RILEY		11/04/2019	

Name:	BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC		
Street Address:	901 CLEVELAND STREET		
City:	ELYRIA		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16674252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)363-9001			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	2163639000			
Email:	gklemencic@faysharpe.com			
Correspondent Name:	FAY SHARPE LLP/BENDIX			
Address Line 1:	THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR			
Address Line 2:	1228 EUCLID AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BEND 200058US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN M. LING		
SIGNATURE:		/John M. Ling/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/05/2019		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment#page1.tif				
ource=Assignment#page2.tif				

Atty. Dkt. No. BEND 200058US01 P-BCVS-2019-098-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Paul C. Niglas and Brian J. Riley (hereinafter Assignor(s));

having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TRAILER DETECTION AND CONTROL MODULE

Ø the specification of which is attached hereto

Π the specification of which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______ and accorded U.S. Application Serial No.

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC, a Corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at:

> 901 Cleveland Street Elvria, Ohio 44035 US

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Name of Assignor:

Assignor's Signature:

Date:

S 2019

Mailing Address:

c/o Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC 901 Cleveland Street Elyria, Ohio 44035

CANADA CANADA

Paul C. Niglas

Citizen of:

PATENT REEL: 050917 FRAME: 0269

Alty. Dkt. No. 8END 200058US01 P-BCVS-2019-098-US-01

Name of Assignor:

Assignor's Signature:

Date:

Mailing Address:

Brian J. Riley Yn, 11-4-2019

c/o Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC 901 Cleveland Street Elyria, Ohio 44035

Citizen of:

US

C/NRPonblyMANMAIN/GKLEMENCIC/4329878_1.docx

RECORDED: 11/05/2019